WHEREAS,  the following park land requirements are based the accurate values including 
population, level of service for neighborhood/community and regional parks, and the cost 
of land and construction;  

WHEREAS,   the City Council hereby finds and determined that the average cost of park 
development is Three Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($342,500) 
per acre and the average cost of park land acquisition is Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000); 

WHEREAS,   in accordance with this formula, the park land dedication requirements for 
neighborhood/community parks is set at One Hundred Sixty-Eight (168) dwelling units 
per one (1) acre of park land and regional parks is set at Two Hundred Forty-Seven (247) 
dwelling units per one (1) acre of park land.  

WHEREAS,  in accordance with this formula, the fees in lieu of neighborhood/community 
parks is set at Two Hundred Eight Dollars ($208) and for regional parks is set at One 
Hundred Forty-Two Dollars ($142); 

WHEREAS,  in accordance with this formula, the park development fees for 
neighborhood/community parks is set at Two Thousand and Thirty-Eight Dollars ($2,038) 
and for regional parks is set at One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars 
($1,387); and 

WHEREAS,          the City of New Braunfels Parks Advisory Board and the Planning Commission 
has reviewed and recommended this proposed ordinance; 

WHEREAS,            the City Council of the City of New Braunfels finds that this ordinance is not